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17/12/2018
Dear Reviewers, 

Thank you for your comments related to the manuscript named Influence of water matrix on benzophenone degradation by UV-irradiation” written by Ivančev-Tumbas et al. 
Please find enclosed detailed responses:

Comment: On Page 2: “Loraine and Pettigrove [8] reported concentrations of BP in
non-treated drinking water in the range 0.36 μg·L-1 – 0.79 μg·L-1
(Colorado River, USA), with a mean concentration of 0.26 μg·L-1. - this is
not possible; mean concentration should be within the range.

Answer: it is corrected and now it is written as “Loraine and Pettigrove 8 reported concentrations of BP in non-treated drinking water in the range 0.36 µg·L-1 – 0.79 µg·L-1 (Colorado River, USA). The mean concentration in the treated drinking water was 0.26 µg·L-1. 

Comment: Page 3: 17beta-ethynilestradiol: better 17beta-ethinylestradiol

Answer: it is corrected into “17(-ethinylestradiol” as in cited reference

Comment: Page 4: diphenildramine – shouldn't be diphenylhydramine ?

Answer: corrected into “diphenhydramine” as in cited reference

Comment: Page 4: “differentwater“ - missing space 

Answer: corrected

Comment: Page 5: “18,2 MΩ·cm-1“ (use decimal point)

Answer: corrected 

Comment: Page 9: „electrophylic“

Answer: corrected into “electrophilic”


Comment: References: "Chem" is not usual abbreviation for Chemosphere.

Answer: corrected into Chemosphere
In addition reference 15 was written in italic as other journal’s names.
Thank you once more for the consideration of this manuscript. 
Sincerely,
Ivana Ivančev-Tumbas
